
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) Crown 
Copyright 2018  

    1  
          

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)  

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract)  

 Contract Details   

This variation is between:  Cabinet Office (“the Buyer")  

And   

Browne Jacobson LLP ("the Supplier")  

Contract name:  Infected Blood Response – Legal Experts (“the Contract”)  

Contract reference number:  CCCIBIO24A  

 Details of Proposed Variation  

Variation initiated by:  Buyer  

Variation number:  3  

Date variation is raised:  01/05/2024  

Proposed variation  Amendment to the time, value and deliverable of the original 
contract (CCCIBIO24A)  

Reason for the variation:  Additional legal support outside of what was agreed in the original 
scope is required.    

An Impact Assessment shall be 
provided within:  

N/A  

 Impact of Variation  

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation:  

N/A    

 Outcome of Variation  

Contract variation:  This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:  

● Time extension of six (6) months until 29/11/2024  

● Increase in contract value of £80,000  

● Additional scope to include work package four as outlined 
below:   

o Attendance at Expert Group meetings o Translating 
policy into workable legislation o Reviewing final 
assumption models o Answering focused policy 
questions from HMT and number 10  

  

Financial variation:  Original Contract Value:  £ 123,000  

Additional cost due to variation:  £ 80,000  

New Contract value:  £ 203,000  



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) Crown 
Copyright 2018  

    2  
          

Framework Ref: RM6179                                            
Project Version: v1.0  
Model Version: v3.1  

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer.  

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.   

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 
amended by this Variation.  

  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer  
 
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier  

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information 


